
FORT LAUDERDALE & PALM
Club No. 427 Founded 1977-03-04

USUAL MEETING DATE
Third Tuesday of month

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Richard Stafford, President

Wayne M Lampert, Vice President
Lee Smolinski CTC, Treasurer

Paul Cook, Secretary
Paul Cook, Communications & Public Relations

Cindy Christen, Auditor
Sandy Saposnick, Auditor

Paul Alterman, Director
Larry Magor, Director

Carlos R. Banks, Director

SIUSA REPRESENTATIVES
Lee Smolinski CTC

OFFICIAL MAILING ADDRESS
Skål International Palm Beaches
3871 Via Poinciana, Suite 406

Lake Worth FL 33467
United States

FAX: 561-969-1111

PAST PRESIDENTS
Richard Stafford 2005
Cindy Christen 2004
Ron  Stevens 2002
Lee A.  Smolinski 2000
Stephen  Barofsky 1999
Wilson C.  Carter 1998
Charles  Bieser 1996
James  Cassidy 1995
Dennis  Kucera (deceased) 1994
Peter  Pinkas 1993
J. R.  Nebel 1992
David  Semadeni 1991
James  Cassidy 1990
Colin  Wright 1989
David  Walsh 1988
Donald  MacDowell (deceased) 1987
William C.  Jacob (deceased) 1986
Harry A.  Miller 1985
Charles  Hahn (deceased) 1984
James  Wingfield 1983
John  Puskar 1982
Frank  Donahue (deceased) 1981
James  Millener (deceased) 1980
L. William Pullen 1979
Paul L Bell (deceased) 1977

44 MEMBERS
Active (01) 34
Transfer Active (01T) 0
Associate (02) 1
Life (04) 9
Honorary (03) 0

Alterman, Paul , Senior Vice President
SATH
7850 NW 5th Place
Plantation, FL 33324
Phone: 954-476-8645, Fax: 954-424-2348
Email: paul@paulalterman.com

Banks, Carlos R., Sales Manager
Malaysia Airlines
100 N.E. 3rd Avenue, Suite 790
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
Phone: 954-767-0907, Fax: 954-767-0933
Email: skalbanks@comcast.net

Barofsky, Stephen D., President
Crystal Tours Unlimited
895 West 46th Street
Miami Beach, FL 33140
Phone: 305-534-5507, Fax: 305-534-5105
Email: travel@sunmail.com

Berlin, Peter B, Marketing Manager
Peter Berlin's Travel Center
1217 S Powerline Road
Pompano Beach, FL 33071
Phone: 954-536-1117, Fax: 954-255-5212
Email: peter@peterberlin.com

Bieser, Charles D., President
Ship Shop Cruises
9091 North Military Trail
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410
Phone: 561-626-3200, Fax: 561-626-3331
Email: cbieser1@shipshop.com

Brown, Bonnie E, Senior Account Mananger
CSA Travel Protection
9857 Lemonwood Dr
Boynton Beach, FL 33437
Phone: 858-232-3038, Fax: 858-810-2448
Email: bbrown@csatp.com

Bruni, Heidi , District Sales Manager
Norwegian Cruise Line
7665 Corporate Center Drive
Miami, FL 33126
Phone: 561-704-8441, Fax: 
Email: hbruni@ncl.com

Carter, Wilson C., Life Member
Aerolineas Argentinas
10761 Sea Cliff Circle
Boca Raton, FL 33498
Phone: 561-852-8355, Fax: 
Email: wilsonccarter@adelphia.net

Cassidy, Scotty , Life Member
CruiseOne
5605 Aspen Ridge Circle
Delray Beach, FL 33484
Phone: 561-496-2424, Fax: 561-638-4273
Email: scottytrvl@aol.com

Christen, Cindy , Business Development Manager
Uniworld
4977 Cypress Lane
Coconut Creek, FL 33073
Phone: 954-421-2268, Fax: 954-421-2258
Email: crchristen@bellsouth.net

Concha, William , District Sales Manager
Cathay Pacific Airways, Ltd.
2400 East Las Olas Blvd. PMB380
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
Phone: 888-888-1020, Fax: 
Email: william_concha@cathaypacific.com

Cook, Paul , Travel Director
Boca Raton Travel
3871 Via Poinciana, Suite 406
Lake Worth, FL 33467
Phone: 561-969-1111, Fax: 561-969-1111
Email: travelizme@aol.com

Cross, James , Life Member
Empress Dining Cruises
1890 Portage Landing North
North Palm Beach, FL 33408
Phone: 561-626-8116, Fax: 561-626-8116
Email: jimcross@adelphia.net

Decker, William H, City Manager-Fort Lauderdale
National Car Rental
1425 Merle Fogg Rd.
Dania, FL 33004
Phone: 954-359-8303 X203, Fax: 954-359-0432
Email: deckerw@ancrental.com

DeVita, Angelina , Tour & Cruise Manager
Allaboard Travel
720 E. Ocean Avenue #106W
Boynton Beach, FL 33435
Phone: 561-736-6783, Fax: 
Email: angelinavita@juno.com

Digby, Timothy , General Manager
West Palm Beach Marriott
1001 Okeechobee Blvd.
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Phone: 561-803-1900, Fax: 561-833-1255
Email: tim.digby@marriott.com

Doctor, Andrew R., Life Member
Travel Weekly
20727 Pebble Creek Court
Boca Raton, FL 33498
Phone: 561-487-5700, Fax: 
Email: tvldoc@hotmail.com

Falkow, Bernard , Life Member
Cameo Cruise & Tours
3980 Oaks Clubhouse Drive, Apartment 502
Pompano Beach, FL 33069
Phone: 954-984-8667, Fax: 954-935-9436
Email: falkow@webtv.net

Frazer, Lou O, Director of Sales
Holiday Inn Boynton Beach
1601 North Congress Avenue
Boynton Beach, FL 33426
Phone: 561-274-3211, Fax: 561-369-2546
Email: frazerlou@hotmail.com

Freedman, Gail , District Sales Mgr.
Princess Cruises
7581 Sierra Terrace
Boca Raton, FL 33433
Phone: 800-524-1844, Fax: 
Email: gfreedman@princess.com

Freeman, Emilio R, Senior Vice President
ResidenSea
10185 SW 100th Avenue
Miami, FL 33176
Phone: 305-264-9090, Fax: 
Email: emilio.freeman@residensea.net

Friedman, Robert H, CEO
Go in Class, Inc.
5386 NW 20th Avenue
Boca Raton, FL 33431
Phone: 732-828-7969, Fax: 
Email: trvlguru00@aol.com

Goodis, David L, President & CEO
Revelex Corporation
6405 Congress Avenue, Suite 120
Boca Raton, FL 33487
Phone: 561-988-5588, Fax: 561-961-6209
Email: dgoodis@revelex.com

Gregg, Jay , General Manager
Holiday Inn Boynton Beach
1601 N. Congress Avenue
Boynton Beach, FL 33426
Phone: 561-737-4600, Fax: 561-734-6523
Email: Jay.Gregg@oplhotels.com

Horvath, James , Vice-President  Travel
Revelex Corporation
6401 Congress Avenue
Boca Raton, FL 33487
Phone: 561-988-5588, Fax: 
Email: jhorvath@revelex.com

Hurni, Marcel M., Life Member
Thrifty Rent-A-Car
5630 Wind Drift Lane
Boca Raton, FL 33433
Phone: 561-392-9772, Fax: 
Email: hurniboca@aol.com

Iannone, Nicola , Director Sales Grand Value
Uniworld
4977 Cypress Lane
Coconut Creek, FL 33073
Phone: 800-733-7820, Fax: 
Email: iannone@uniworld.com

Kainer, Bernhard , Manager
Ambassador Cruises & Tours
1420 NW 2nd Avenue
Boca Raton, FL 33432
Phone: 561-620-8500, Fax: 561-620-8999
Email: bernardkainer2@hotmail.com

Lampert, Wayne M, President
New Vision Travel Inc.
2400 E. Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 124
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-1582
Phone: 954-467-0113, Fax: 954-761-9784
Email: wayne424@bellsouth.net

McLaughlin, Warren , President
Discover Palm Beach County
1555 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard, Suite 202
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Phone: 561-471-3995, Fax: 561-471-3990
Email: terrific@palmbeachfl.com

Menahem, Neomie , Regional Sales Manager
ISRAMWORLD
21218 St Andrew's Boulevard , #406
Boca Raton, FL 33433
Phone: 561-395-5505, Fax: 561-395-0657
Email: nmenahem@isram.com

Miller, Harry A., Life Member
Yellow Cab Company
The Moorings, 187 Springline Drive
Vero Beach, FL 32963-2940
Phone: 772-234-6022, Fax: 
Email: bvm001@aol.com

Murphy, Benson B., Life Member
Port of Palm Beach
130 Old Meadow Way
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418-3730
Phone: 561-222-3739, Fax: 
Email: bensonsr@bensonsr.cnc.net

Nix, Teresa A, District Sales Manager
Princess Cruises
535 Oaks Drive, #101
Pompano Beach, FL 33069
Phone: 954-968-8069, Fax: 
Email: tnix@princesscruises.com
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Ogni, Joseph , V.P. Sales
SmartCruiser.com
4800 N Federal Highway, #207D
Boca Raton, FL 33431
Phone: 561-393-4610, Fax: 
Email: joe@smartcruiser.com

Pullen, L. William , Life Member
Holiday Inn Oceanside
1232 SE Mendavia Avenue
Port St. Lucie, FL 34952
Phone: 772-398-0159, Fax: 772-398-0159
Email: billanita@att.net

Richter, Stefan J., Life Member
Austrian Airlines
921 Spanish Circle, Apartment 435
Delray Beach, FL 33483
Phone: 561-266-9824, Fax: 
Email: srichter@bellsouth.net

Saposnick, Sandy , Regional Sales Representative
MSC Cruises
1900 Ocean Walk Lane, Suite 110
Lauderdale By Sea, FL 33062
Phone: 954-772-6262x1053, Fax: 954-786-0671
Email: myvoyager@aol.com

Slone, Thomas A, Destination Manager
Certified Vacations Group
110 E Broward Blvd
Ft Lauderdale, FL 33301
Phone: 954-522-1440, Fax: 954-357-4629
Email: tslone@certifiedvacations.com

Smolinski, Lee , President
Smart Travel Group, Ltd.
4800 N. Federal Highway, #207D
Boca Raton, FL 33431
Phone: 561-393-7377, Fax: 561-393-7622
Email: leesmolinski@bellsouth.net

St. John, James , President & CEO
ResidenSea, Ltd.
PO Box 2270
Palm City, FL 34991
Phone: 772-223-6693, Fax: 772-223-7013
Email: jsjjic@yahoo.com

Stafford, Richard , President
Century Hotels, Inc.
8511 East Gardens Oaks Circle
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410
Phone: 561-627-8859, Fax: 561-627-1009
Email: rwstafford@earthlink.net

Stone, Leonard W., President
Bon Voyage Travel
3111 University Drive
Coral Springs, FL 33065
Phone: 954-752-2430, Fax: 954-752-4552
Email: len@bonvoyagetravelteam.com

Watson, Jerry , Vice-President, Sales & Mktg.
Vacation Protection Services, Inc.
236 Miller Avenue
Crossville, TN 38555
Phone: 303-679-1179, Fax: 303-670-7774
Email: jwatson40@comcast.net

NOTES:
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